
Remaining Vertical Hockey Schedule 2008 SIHL
– amended by Susan 25 May 08

Home v Away

June 7 Saturday Open Grade Rnd 4 Alexandra (Cancelled – lack of ice)
G1 Queenstown v Gore
G2 Queenstown v Dunedin
G3 Dunedin v Gore 

June 8 Sunday PeeWee Rnd 4 Naseby
G1 Dunedin v Maniototo
G2 Gore v Alex
G3 Queenstown v Dunedin
G4 Gore v Maniototo
G5 Alex v Queenstown

June 14 Saturday Dunedin Thunder vs Stampede (Dunedin) –  7pm

June 14 Saturday PeeWee Rnd 3 Alexandra 
G1 Alex v Maniototo
G2 Queenstown v Gore 
G3 Dunedin  v Albury Kings 
G4 Alex v Gore
G5 Maniototo v Albury Kings
G6 Queenstown v Dunedin
(Tournament to be SIHL Peewee Trials – squad named on June 15)

June 15 Sunday Dunedin Thunder vs Canterbury Devils (Dunedin) –  4pm

June 15 Sunday Midget Rnd 3 Dunedin
G1 Dunedin v Alex
G2 Alex v Queenstown
G3 Queenstown v Dunedin
+ Coaching U16 Dunedin

June 21 Saturday SNC Rnd 3 Alexandra
G1 Maniototo v Alex
G2 Southern Women v Gore
G3 D penguins v D beasts
G4 Alex v Gore
G5 D penguins v Maniototo
G6 D beasts v Southern Women

June 21 Saturday Canterbury Devils v Dunedin Thunder (CHCH) - 4.50pm
June 22 Sunday Devils v Stampede (CHCH) – 5pm

June 27 Friday Thunder vs Stampede (Queenstown) – 7.15pm
June 28 Saturday Stampede vs Canterbury Devils (Queenstown) – 7.15pm
                             
June 28 Saturday Midget Rnd 4 Alexandra 
G1 Alex v Queenstown
G2 Queenstown v Dunedin 
G3 Dunedin v Alex



July 4  Friday Stampede vs W. Auckland Admirals (Queenstown) – 7.15pm

July 5 Saturday Stampede vs W. Auckland Admirals (Queenstown) – 7.15pm 
+ Peewee Rnd 5

July 5 Saturday Peewee Rnd 5 Queenstown  
G1 Gore v Queenstown
G2 Alex v Maniototo
G3 Gore v Dunedin
G4 Maniototo v Queenstown
G5 Alex v Dunedin + Coaching U13
(Albury to advise if entering)

July 12 Saturday Thunder vs Botany Swarm (Dunedin) – 7pm
July 13 Sunday Thunder vs Botany Swarm (Dunedin) – 4pm

Stampede Bye

July 12 Saturday Midget Rnd 5 Alexandra
G1 Alex v Queenstown
G2 Queenstown v Dunedin
G3 Dunedin v Alex

July 18 Friday Stampede vs Thunder (Queenstown) – 7.15pm 
July 19 Saturday Stampede vs Thunder (Queenstown) – 7.15pm

July 19 Saturday PeeWee Rnd 6 Gore (Transferred from Q/T)
G1 Gore v Alex
G2 Queenstown v Dunedin
G3 Gore v Maniototo
G4 Alex v Queenstown
G5 Dunedin v Maniototo
Albury to advise if entering
Southern Peewee practice in Dunedin on the Saturday night/Sunday morning  

July 20 Sunday SNC Rnd 4 Naseby
G1 D beasts v Maniototo
G2 Gore v D penguins
G3 Alex v Southern Women
G4 Gore v Maniototo
G5 Alex v D beasts
G6 Southern Women v D penguins  

July 26/27 Erewhon Cup Alexandra

August 2 Saturday Admirals v Thunder (Auckland) – 5.30pm
August 2 Saturday Devils v Stampede (CHCH) – 4.50pm

August 2 Saturday Open Grade Rnd 5 Alexandra
G1 Queenstown v Gore
G2 Gore v Dunedin
G1 Dunedin v Queenstown



August 3 Sunday Devils v Stampede (CHCH) – 5pm
August 3 Sunday Admirals v Thunder (Auckland) – 5.30pm

August 3 Sunday PeeWee Rnd 7 Naseby
G1 Alex v Maniototo
G2 Gore v Queenstown
G3 Alex v Dunedin
G4 Maniototo v Queenstown
G5 Gore v Dunedin
Albury to advise if entering

August 9 Saturday Thunder vs Canterbury Devils (Dunedin) – 7pm
August 10 Sunday Thunder vs Canterbury Devils (Dunedin) – 4.30pm
(Also Figure Skating Weekend – Dunedin)

August 14 Thursday Nationals Begin for Peewee, Midget & Juniors

August 16 Saturday SNC Rnd 5 Queenstown
G1 Maniototo v Southern Women
G2 D penguins v Alex
G3 D beasts v Gore
G4 Maniototo v D penguins
G5 Southern Women v D beasts
G6 Gore v Alex

August 17 Sunday Open Grade Rnd 6 Gore
G1 Gore v Dunedin
G2 Queenstown v Gore
G2 Dunedin v Queenstown

August 22 Friday Nationals Begin for SNC & Women

August 30 Saturday – National League Final

August 30 Saturday Midget Rnd 6 Queenstown? 
– (Suggest we look at where National League finals may be)
G1 Queenstown v Alex
G2 Alex v Dunedin  
G3 Dunedin v Queenstown

September 1-4 Interschools Dunedin

September 7 Sunday SBS Trophy U13 Gore
September 13 Saturday Westpac Shield U16 Queenstown



Amendments:  

Name change:  Naseby changed to Maniototo – Club secretaries please adjust 
your draws accordingly.

SNC:  Queenstown have withdraw from the SNC competition rounds for the rest of 
the season.
A Southern Women’s team has been entered to replace Queenstown in SNC

OG:  Alexandra have withdraw from the Open Grade competition rounds for the 
rest of the season.

Peewee:  Peewee round 3 cancelled due to lack of ice at Alex – transferred to 
Saturday June 14 at Alexandra

Peewee:  Peewee round 6 July 19 was to be played in Queenstown now 
transferred to Gore Saturday July 19 (same day).


